12/17/2024 Item 613

(R-2025-294)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 315958

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 1 7 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO EXCUSING A COUNCILMEMBER FROM ATTENDING MEETINGS.

RECITALS

The Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopts this Resolution based on the following:

- A. The Council may excuse a councilmember from attending a scheduled Council meeting or Council committee meeting.
- B. The Office of the City Attorney prepared this Resolution based on the information provided by City staff with the understanding that this information is complete and accurate.
- C. Under San Diego Charter section 280(a)(1), this Resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor because this matter is exclusively within the Council's purview and does not affect the administrative service of the City under the Mayor's control.

<u>ACTION ITEMS</u>

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of San Diego:

1. Council President Pro Tem Joe LaCava is excused from the Council meetings held on June 25, 2024, due to attendance of the christening of the first electric tugboat at the Port of San Diego; September 17, 2024, due to attendance of the inauguration of North America's first all-electric crane at the Port of San Diego; and September 30, 2024, due to attendance of the ribbon cutting ceremony celebrating the completion of a San Diego Association of Governments and California Department of Transportation's wetlands restoration project.

Council President Pro Tem Joe LaCava is excused from the Budget and
Government Efficiency Committee meeting held on October 16, 2024, due to illness.

APPROVED: HEATHER FERBERT, City Attorney

By Jose A Garcia

Deputy City Attorney

JAG:nsf

November 26, 2024

Or.Dept: Council District 1

Doc. No. 3891627

l certify that the Council of the City of San Diego adopted this Resolution at a meeting held on DEC 1 7 2024

DIANA J.S. FUENTES City Clerk

By <u>KAMITHU M</u> (Deputy City Clerk

Passed by the Council of Th	ne City of San Dieg	o on[DEC 1 7 2024	_, by the followin
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
Joe LaCava	Ø			
Jennifer Campbell	Ø			
Stephen Whitburn	Ø			
Henry L. Foster III	Ø			
Marni von Wilpert	otin			
Kent Lee	Ø			
Raul A. Campillo	₽			
Vivian Moreno	Ø			
Sean Elo-Rivera				
·;		·	:	
	DEC 1 7 2024		. • . •	
(Please note: When a residate the approved resolu				
		TODD GLORIA		
AUTHENTICATED BY:				
		Mayo	TODD GL or of The City of S	
			or of The City of S DIANA J.S. FL	an Diego, Califor JENTES
(Seal)			or of The City of S	an Diego, Califor JENTES
(Seal)		City Cle	or of The City of S DIANA J.S. FL	an Diego, Califor JENTES San Diego, Califo
(Seal)		City Cle	or of The City of S DIANA J.S. Fl erk of The City of S	an Diego, Califor JENTES San Diego, Califo Jana, C

.